This guarantee is not a substitute for but is rather an addition to any other guarantee which the Financial Institution holds or may hold

as security for the Member’s Obligations.

CAISSE DESJARDINS ONTARIO CREDIT UNION INC.

2416946 Ontario Ltd.

ALF K STORCK

FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND

435,000.00

PART II - SUBROGATION AND POSTPONEMENT OF CLAIM

11. SUBROGATION AND POSTPONEMENT OF CLAIM. The Guarantor covenants that all indebtedness and liability, present and future, of the Member to the

Guarantor are hereby assigned to the Financial Institution and postponed to the Member’s Obligations to the Financial Institution.